
15 Km (15 km)
159 Inscrit(s) / 143 Arrivé(s) / 15 Non Partant(s) / 0 Abandons(s) / 0 Dsq(s) / 1 Non Signalé(s)

1 1057 TULLIER Nicolas 1.M 1.SeM Running Conseil Ollioules 107498 01:09:44 -- 12.9 Kmh
2 1070 BESSAIH Nadir 2.M 1.M1M Cap Garonne* 102870 01:10:01 +00:17 12.8 Kmh
3 1097 LIGIER Nicolas 3.M 1.M0M Saint Maximin Athletic Cl 01:10:45 +01:01 12.7 Kmh
4 1011 ROUTIER Gerald 4.M 2.SeM Cap Garonne* 206138 01:12:55 +03:11 12.3 Kmh
5 1054 TARGE Pierre 5.M 2.M0M Rousset 01:15:15 +05:31 11.9 Kmh
6 1031 GUEGAN Damien 6.M 3.M0M Cap Garonne* 158930 01:16:09 +06:25 11.8 Kmh
7 1146 DURY David 7.M 1.M3M Team Provence 204088 01:16:35 +06:51 11.7 Kmh
8 1147 PERRIN Christian 8.M 1.M2M 102851 01:17:31 +07:47 11.6 Kmh
9 1116 LLANES Vincent 9.M 2.M1M Montreuil 01:20:14 +10:30 11.2 Kmh
10 1095 CONTAMINE Florian 10.M 3.SeM Saint Mandrier Sur Mer 01:20:48 +11:04 11.1 Kmh
11 1106 ROURE Faustin 11.M 1.EsM S/L Us Le Pontet A. 246444 01:21:25 +11:41 11.0 Kmh
12 1155 HARCHI Driss 12.M 4.M0M 207053 01:21:54 +12:10 10.9 Kmh
13 1049 MAINIER Antoine 13.M 3.M1M La Seyne Sur Mer 01:22:52 +13:08 10.8 Kmh
14 1154 SILVAGNOL Anthony 14.M 5.M0M pompier beausset 01:23:19 +13:35 10.8 Kmh
15 1152 MAUREL Alain 15.M 1.M4M 483604 01:24:01 +14:17 10.7 Kmh
16 1133 CINQUINI Sebastien 16.M 6.M0M La Valette Du Var 01:24:18 +14:34 10.6 Kmh
17 1131 THILLIEZ Nicolas 17.M 2.M2M Salernes 01:24:26 +14:42 10.6 Kmh
18 1067 ZAINA Eric 18.M 4.M1M Le Beausset 01:24:53 +15:09 10.6 Kmh
19 1089 MARCHETTI Jérémy 19.M 5.M1M Running Conseil Ollioules 01:26:11 +16:27 10.4 Kmh
20 1092 BOULC H Alan 20.M 7.M0M Domont Athletisme 121907 01:27:01 +17:17 10.3 Kmh
21 1103 DELALANDE Cyrille 21.M 8.M0M A Vallee Du Gapeau 241275 01:30:01 +20:17 9.9 Kmh
22 1143 ZINK Jean-Vincent 22.M 6.M1M Trail Club De Provence 246730 01:30:18 +20:34 9.9 Kmh
23 1038 DAUMET Florent 23.M 2.EsM Evenos 01:32:07 +22:23 9.7 Kmh
24 1112 ANGOT Sébastien 24.M 2.M3M Bormes Les Mimosas 01:32:26 +22:42 9.7 Kmh
25 1142 HOAREAU Henri 25.M 1.M6M Ust Stropez 216207 01:32:40 +22:56 9.7 Kmh
26 1140 BRIEN Gabriela 1.F 1.SeF Sainte Maxime Athle - 252352 01:32:52 +23:08 9.6 Kmh
27 1138 LASCOUTOUNAS 26.M 7.M1M Sanary Sur Mer 01:33:01 +23:17 9.6 Kmh
28 1107 BRUNO Denis 27.M 3.M3M S/L La Foulee Ollioulaise 476168 01:33:25 +23:41 9.6 Kmh
29 1120 PEYRAT Antoine 28.M 1.JuM Marseille 01:34:08 +24:24 9.5 Kmh
30 1017 BALLATORE Joseph 29.M 3.M2M Ollioules 01:36:14 +26:30 9.3 Kmh
31 1059 RICHARDET Sylvain 30.M 8.M1M Six Fours Les Plages 01:36:26 +26:42 9.3 Kmh
32 1114 NEKKACHE Abdel Fetah 31.M 9.M1M Team Urgence Phone 01:36:57 +27:13 9.2 Kmh
33 1001 DUBI Fanny 2.F 1.M0F Ultra Trail Adventurer 353744 01:36:58 +27:14 9.2 Kmh
34 1096 LUPETTI Pierre 32.M 9.M0M Ultra Trail Adventurer 198637 01:37:00 +27:16 9.2 Kmh
35 1013 STEVENS Alexandre 33.M 4.SeM La Seyne Sur Mer 01:37:12 +27:28 9.2 Kmh
36 1010 COLIN Clément 34.M 3.EsM Bandol Sanary Saint-Cyr 083047 01:37:34 +27:50 9.2 Kmh
37 1100 BELGRIOUI Ismail 35.M 10.M1M Toulon 01:38:03 +28:19 9.1 Kmh
38 1058 NEYRAND Michel 36.M 11.M1M Sanary Sur Mer 01:38:58 +29:14 9.0 Kmh
39 1085 MARTINEZ David 37.M 4.M2M Ollioules 01:39:48 +30:04 9.0 Kmh
40 1110 MAIGRET Emilie 3.F 1.M1F 242521 01:40:01 +30:17 8.9 Kmh
41 1105 DUTHEIL Guillaume 38.M 5.SeM Cuers 01:40:55 +31:11 8.9 Kmh
42 1151 BARONI Frédéric 39.M 1.M5M 01:41:06 +31:22 8.9 Kmh
43 1039 DELRUE Benoit 40.M 5.M2M Six Fours Triathlon 01:41:14 +31:30 8.8 Kmh
44 1124 GUILLOT Pierre 41.M 2.M5M Les Mées 01:41:23 +31:39 8.8 Kmh
45 1158 VAFFIDES Patrick 42.M 3.M5M 252415 01:41:49 +32:05 8.8 Kmh
46 1136 MAREGGIO Laura 4.F 2.M0F A Vallee Du Gapeau 247047 01:42:09 +32:25 8.8 Kmh
47 1012 ALESSI Frederic 43.M 6.M2M Trail Club Ollioules 01:42:52 +33:08 8.7 Kmh
48 1014 REGENT Johan 44.M 6.SeM Six Fours Les Plages 01:42:53 +33:09 8.7 Kmh
49 1069 BERTORELLO Frederic 45.M 2.M4M Cap Garonne* 109604 01:42:57 +33:13 8.7 Kmh
50 1149 BONFILS Kevin 46.M 7.SeM 01:44:24 +34:40 8.6 Kmh
51 1076 GRILLO Jean Charles 47.M 12.M1M Sanary Sur Mer 01:44:34 +34:50 8.6 Kmh
52 1156 ROUX Alexandre 48.M 8.SeM 01:44:38 +34:54 8.6 Kmh
53 1109 DONDAINE Laurent 49.M 4.M3M S/L La Foulee Ollioulaise 243206 01:44:47 +35:03 8.5 Kmh
54 1064 TADJER Kevin 50.M 9.SeM Evenos 01:45:20 +35:36 8.5 Kmh
55 1051 FAURE Jean-Paul 51.M 5.M3M Sanary Sur Mer 01:48:13 +38:29 8.3 Kmh
56 1119 GENEIX Eric 52.M 3.M4M La Seyne Sur Mer 01:48:15 +38:31 8.3 Kmh
57 1008 TIVEYRAT Maelle 5.F 2.SeF Six Fours Les Plages 01:50:25 +40:41 8.1 Kmh
58 1086 AUGUSTIN Philippe 53.M 4.M5M La Ciotat 01:50:41 +40:57 8.1 Kmh
59 1029 DODELIN Nicolas 54.M 10.M0M Six Fours Les Plages 01:50:48 +41:04 8.1 Kmh
60 1115 POTTIER Ondine 6.F 3.SeF La Seyne Sur Mer 01:50:50 +41:06 8.1 Kmh
61 1018 ROQUEBERT Albéric 55.M 4.EsM Lyon 01:51:45 +42:01 8.0 Kmh
62 1044 DARDEAU Franck 56.M 11.M0M Toulon 01:51:59 +42:15 8.0 Kmh
63 1081 BERRETTA Marc 57.M 7.M2M La Seyne Sur Mer 01:52:02 +42:18 8.0 Kmh
64 1023 CALLEJON Julien 58.M 13.M1M Saint Cyr Sur Mer 01:52:16 +42:32 8.0 Kmh
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65 1034 LE GUEDARD Stéphane 59.M 6.M3M Ollioules 01:52:38 +42:54 7.9 Kmh
66 1102 D'AMORE Yves 60.M 7.M3M Toulon 01:53:25 +43:41 7.9 Kmh
67 1066 PAOLI Olivia 7.F 2.M1F Ollioules 01:53:33 +43:49 7.9 Kmh
68 1117 DE FERAUDY Adriane 8.F 4.SeF Toulon 01:53:48 +44:04 7.9 Kmh
69 1030 FALCHI Florence 9.F 1.M3F Les Foulees 239413 01:54:31 +44:47 7.8 Kmh
70 1028 PELLICER Bertrand 61.M 14.M1M La Seyne Sur Mer 01:55:15 +45:31 7.8 Kmh
71 1125 GUILLOT Annie 10.F 1.M6F Les Mées 01:56:08 +46:24 7.7 Kmh
72 1118 BARBINI Laurent 62.M 15.M1M Omnisport Hyerois Athleti 225333 01:56:11 +46:27 7.7 Kmh
73 1157 LATIL Alain 63.M 5.M5M Ulta trail adventurer 01:56:45 +47:01 7.7 Kmh
74 1090 HERNANDEZ Jean Louis 64.M 8.M2M Hyeres Triathlon 01:56:45 +47:01 7.7 Kmh
75 1101 ESPEL Stephane 65.M 4.M4M Rognac Ac 227472 01:57:22 +47:38 7.6 Kmh
76 1053 ABINAL Sophie 11.F 5.SeF Marseille 01:57:43 +47:59 7.6 Kmh
77 1121 BONGARD Cyprien 66.M 1.CaM Six Fours Les Plages 01:57:57 +48:13 7.6 Kmh
78 1021 ROQUEBERT Stephane 67.M 9.M2M Brignoles 01:58:38 +48:54 7.5 Kmh
79 1003 SILVESTRI Elsa 12.F 3.M0F Toulon 01:58:39 +48:55 7.5 Kmh
80 1079 GRAND Frédéric 68.M 10.M2M Le Beausset 01:59:09 +49:25 7.5 Kmh
81 1087 BERTRAND Maxime 69.M 16.M1M Le Beausset 01:59:09 +49:25 7.5 Kmh
82 1036 SCHMIDT Alix 13.F 6.SeF Courtieux 01:59:31 +49:47 7.5 Kmh
83 1065 MEERT Patrick 70.M 8.M3M La Valette Du Var 02:00:04 +50:20 7.4 Kmh
84 1104 FORTINI Sophie 14.F 1.M4F Courir A Fuveau 02:00:06 +50:22 7.4 Kmh
85 1098 LARRIBAUT Julie 15.F 7.SeF Ajs La Garde 251559 02:00:08 +50:24 7.4 Kmh
86 1072 MIRKOVIC Dominique 71.M 5.M4M Saint Mandrier Sur Mer 02:00:12 +50:28 7.4 Kmh
87 1047 TORNATO Joël 72.M 1.M7M La Crau 02:00:25 +50:41 7.4 Kmh
88 1080 FRANCONIERI Rebecca 16.F 8.SeF Trail Run Lucois 115524 02:00:26 +50:42 7.4 Kmh
89 1078 DENIS Chrystophe 73.M 9.M3M Vidauban 02:00:28 +50:44 7.4 Kmh
90 1048 RIBEIRO Angélique 17.F 9.SeF Six Fours Les Plages 02:01:44 +52:00 7.3 Kmh
91 1084 BESSUDO Guillaume 74.M 11.M2M Toulon 02:02:31 +52:47 7.3 Kmh
92 1026 LABORDE Patrick 75.M 2.M6M Le Beausset 02:02:57 +53:13 7.3 Kmh
93 1016 BESSE Stephanie 18.F 1.M2F Six Fours Les Plages 02:03:43 +53:59 7.2 Kmh
94 1082 TOULGOAT Julien 76.M 12.M0M Ultra Trail Adventurer 243859 02:04:18 +54:34 7.2 Kmh
95 1019 PAPAZIAN Maxime 77.M 13.M0M La Seyne Sur Mer 02:04:37 +54:53 7.2 Kmh
96 1027 CALZAS Lisa 19.F 10.SeF Toulon 02:04:47 +55:03 7.2 Kmh
97 1020 ROQUEBERT Aloïs 78.M 10.SeM Lyon 02:04:49 +55:05 7.2 Kmh
98 1055 PAIREL Stéphane 79.M 10.M3M Six Fours Triathlon 02:04:55 +55:11 7.2 Kmh
99 1046 NAPOLI Franck 80.M 14.M0M Sanary Sur Mer 02:04:59 +55:15 7.2 Kmh

100 1035 SCHMIDT Amelie 20.F 3.M1F La Ciotat 02:05:26 +55:42 7.1 Kmh
101 1024 OLLIVIER Laurence 21.F 2.M2F Ultra Trail Adventurer 224835 02:06:04 +56:20 7.1 Kmh
102 1037 GIACOPELLI Thomas 81.M 12.M2M Bandol 02:07:34 +57:50 7.0 Kmh
103 1033 BOURGEOIS Aurélie 22.F 4.M1F Bandol 02:07:35 +57:51 7.0 Kmh
104 1042 BRUNET Létitia 23.F 3.M2F Ca Poncharra La 249600 02:08:28 +58:44 7.0 Kmh
105 1099 GUIRAMAND Carine 24.F 5.M1F Six Fours Les Plages 02:10:06 +60:22 6.9 Kmh
106 1134 GRANATA Christelle 25.F 6.M1F Solliès Pont 02:10:25 +60:41 6.9 Kmh
107 1132 ALOS David 82.M 15.M0M Le Luc 02:10:33 +60:49 6.8 Kmh
108 1040 GARCIA Geraldine 26.F 7.M1F Ajs La Garde 135334 02:10:53 +61:09 6.8 Kmh
109 1071 WATREMEZ Robert 83.M 3.M6M Cap Garonne* 141265 02:11:39 +61:55 6.8 Kmh
110 1045 MAHE Florian 84.M 11.SeM Toulon 02:13:07 +63:23 6.7 Kmh
111 1150 ROUX Serge 85.M 2.M7M 02:13:46 +64:02 6.7 Kmh
112 1153 DAUDE Jean Pierre 86.M 6.M5M Cap Garonne* 162232 02:13:58 +64:14 6.7 Kmh
113 1006 BOURGEOIS Alban 87.M 17.M1M Sceaux 02:14:05 +64:21 6.7 Kmh
114 1130 ROUVIERE Nina 27.F 11.SeF Toulon 02:14:06 +64:22 6.7 Kmh
115 1043 VINCENS Francis 88.M 3.M7M Ajs La Garde 128527 02:15:16 +65:32 6.6 Kmh
116 1068 ROUX Sylvie 28.F 8.M1F Cagnes Sur Mer 02:15:20 +65:36 6.6 Kmh
117 1077 LEMAIR Anne-Lise 29.F 12.SeF Le Lavandou 02:17:34 +67:50 6.5 Kmh
118 1127 CAZES Melanie 30.F 4.M0F Six Fours Les Plages 02:17:46 +68:02 6.5 Kmh
119 1126 LASSAUGE Eva 31.F 13.SeF Toulon 02:17:47 +68:03 6.5 Kmh
120 1007 GOMEZ Frédéric 89.M 11.M3M Ascl Po. Tech 02:18:27 +68:43 6.5 Kmh
121 1094 GAIA Alessia 32.F 4.M2F Sanary Sur Mer 02:18:39 +68:55 6.4 Kmh
122 1113 CARMONA Meryl 33.F 14.SeF Marseille 02:19:12 +69:28 6.4 Kmh
123 1148 COURTOT Virginie 34.F 5.M2F 02:19:12 +69:28 6.4 Kmh
124 1111 LE ROUX Guillaume 90.M 12.M3M Toulon 02:19:15 +69:31 6.4 Kmh
125 1060 TROUILLET Sébastien 91.M 13.M2M Six Fours Triathlon 02:21:06 +71:22 6.3 Kmh
126 1145 OFFROY-FINIELZ Chris 35.F 2.M3F Toulon 02:24:55 +75:11 6.2 Kmh
127 1004 AZZOUZ Mourad 92.M 13.M3M Csm La Seyne 249322 02:25:17 +75:33 6.1 Kmh
128 1123 ALESSANDRINI Christi 93.M 4.M6M Slc Martigues 02:25:31 +75:47 6.1 Kmh
129 1052 MICHELOT Marie-Line 36.F 3.M3F Cavalaire Sur Mer 02:28:22 +78:38 6.0 Kmh
130 1135 ALOS Alexandre 94.M 12.SeM Solliès Pont 02:28:44 +79:00 6.0 Kmh
131 1050 FAURE Hélène 37.F 4.M3F Sanary Sur Mer 02:33:04 +83:20 5.8 Kmh
132 1075 MURAT Anna 38.F 5.M3F Le Revest Les Eaux 02:34:29 +84:45 5.8 Kmh
133 1022 ZUCCHIATTI Corinne 39.F 6.M3F Courtforest 249838 02:34:58 +85:14 5.8 Kmh
134 1074 DECRET Beatrice 40.F 6.M2F Le Revest Les Eaux 02:35:08 +85:24 5.8 Kmh
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135 1073 BOUCHET Florian 95.M 14.M2M Le Revest Les Eaux 02:35:15 +85:31 5.7 Kmh
136 1159 TESSERAULT 41.F 7.M3F les fadas 02:36:42 +86:58 5.7 Kmh
137 1144 FINIELZ Samuel 96.M 14.M3M Toulon 02:36:46 +87:02 5.7 Kmh
138 1160 DI DOMENICO Jeremy 97.M 15.M2M les fadas 02:36:48 +87:04 5.7 Kmh
139 1093 DHALLUIN Celine 42.F 7.M2F Rocbaron 02:41:21 +91:37 5.5 Kmh
140 1009 BOUDEY Sarah 43.F 15.SeF Toulon 02:43:24 +93:40 5.5 Kmh
141 1032 AMRAOUI Zoubida 44.F 9.M1F Six Fours Les Plages 02:52:58 +103:14 5.2 Kmh
142 1141 DUBERGE Thomas 98.M 18.M1M Saint Cyr Sur Mer 02:56:51 +107:07 5.0 Kmh
143 1139 MICHEL Sabine 45.F 8.M2F La Bande À Jojo 03:27:37 +137:53 4.3 Kmh

Hors Classements :
-- 1002 BALLOTTI Sylvain -- -- La Seyne Sur Mer Non partant -- --
-- 1005 VANOBBERGHEN Stacy -- -- Paris Non partant -- --
-- 1015 TILLIER Marie -- -- La Seyne Sur Mer Non partant -- --
-- 1025 CARDON Richard -- -- La Seyne Sur Mer Non partant -- --
-- 1041 ENSINA Grégoire -- -- Flassans-Sur-Issole Non partant -- --
-- 1056 OAKES Nicholas -- -- Bandol Non partant -- --
-- 1061 LOUBIGNAC Stéphane -- -- La Seyne Sur Mer Non partant -- --
-- 1062 MORI Alexia -- -- La Seyne Sur Mer Non partant -- --
-- 1063 CALTAGIRONE Julie -- -- Toulon Non partant -- --
-- 1083 BONNAUD Florian -- -- Solliès Toucas Non partant -- --
-- 1108 SIMON Patrick -- -- S/L La Foulee Ollioulaise 920777 Non partant -- --
-- 1122 MOURIER Anthony -- -- Cassis Non partant -- --
-- 1128 SOULIE Didier -- -- Valbonne Non partant -- --
-- 1129 BELAID Brahim -- -- Ac Salon 250016 Non partant -- --
-- 1137 POCHARD Loreline -- -- Six Fours Les Plages Non partant -- --
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25 Km (25 km)
152 Inscrit(s) / 135 Arrivé(s) / 17 Non Partant(s) / 0 Abandons(s) / 0 Dsq(s) / 0 Non Signalé(s)

1 2095 MOURANY Jean 1.M 1.M0M Toulon 02:14:58 -- 11.1 Kmh
2 2120 ROCES Dylan 2.M 1.SeM Toulon 02:17:12 +02:14 10.9 Kmh
3 2126 LLANES Sylvain 3.M 2.M0M La Valette Du Var 02:22:14 +07:16 10.5 Kmh
4 2021 LABAT Thierry 4.M 1.M1M Ultra Trail Adventurer 261867 02:23:26 +08:28 10.4 Kmh
5 2131 BEJAOUI Syriac 5.M 1.M2M Brignoles 02:23:57 +08:59 10.4 Kmh
6 2144 AVONDO Pierre 6.M 2.SeM Omnisport Hyerois Athleti 245800 02:24:30 +09:32 10.3 Kmh
7 2139 ASTIER Stephen 7.M 3.M0M Six Fours Les Plages 02:25:57 +10:59 10.2 Kmh
8 2140 CAZETTES Maxime 8.M 4.M0M Omnisport Hyerois Athleti 210222 02:26:02 +11:04 10.2 Kmh
9 2058 DISDIER Romain 9.M 5.M0M Team Val D'Astier 02:26:35 +11:37 10.2 Kmh
10 2030 DESCHAMPS Olivier 10.M 2.M1M Bandol 02:27:29 +12:31 10.1 Kmh
11 2143 REGNERIE Pascal 11.M 1.M3M Team Terre De Running 318048 02:28:58 +14:00 10.0 Kmh
12 2081 LIGER Anthony 12.M 3.M1M Trail Club De Provence 240953 02:32:03 +17:05 9.8 Kmh
13 2106 GARCIA Rémy 13.M 6.M0M La Valette Du Var 02:33:00 +18:02 9.8 Kmh
14 2138 ERMENEUX Francois 14.M 7.M0M Rochefort 02:33:05 +18:07 9.7 Kmh
15 2099 MAILLET Franck 15.M 3.SeM Toulon 02:35:12 +20:14 9.6 Kmh
16 2152 BOUKHRIS Nabil 16.M 4.M1M 02:35:35 +20:37 9.6 Kmh
17 2085 FABRE Fabien 17.M 8.M0M Chloro Biking 02:36:18 +21:20 9.5 Kmh
18 2145 CAYZAC Vincent 18.M 4.SeM Toulon 02:38:10 +23:12 9.4 Kmh
19 2150 MESA Florent 19.M 9.M0M Trail Club De Provence 665166 02:38:30 +23:32 9.4 Kmh
20 2132 BRIN-VERVAT Noé 20.M 5.SeM Montpellier 02:39:16 +24:18 9.4 Kmh
21 2116 GAUTHIER Yannis 21.M 6.SeM Ollioules 02:39:19 +24:21 9.4 Kmh
22 2040 BROCHARD Blaise 22.M 1.M4M Londais Athletic Mediterr 236674 02:39:28 +24:30 9.4 Kmh
23 2108 CHOPLIN Johann 23.M 2.M3M La Garde 02:40:36 +25:38 9.3 Kmh
24 2117 GRECIET Jeremy 24.M 10.M0M Trail Club Ollioules 02:41:07 +26:09 9.3 Kmh
25 2064 BAUDAIN Patrick 25.M 1.M5M Cap Garonne* 172721 02:41:19 +26:21 9.2 Kmh
26 2149 AYME Julien 26.M 3.M3M Trail Club De Provence 224853 02:41:58 +27:00 9.2 Kmh
27 2147 LAVERSANNE Sophie 1.F 1.M0F Team Sud Running 464808 02:41:59 +27:01 9.2 Kmh
28 2094 BOSC Jean-Christophe 27.M 5.M1M Longotrail 233009 02:46:27 +31:29 9.0 Kmh
29 2027 CABON Stephane 28.M 4.M3M La Foule D'Annemasse 405408 02:49:34 +34:36 8.8 Kmh
30 2103 CHARLES Thierry 29.M 5.M3M Running Conseil Ollioules 02:50:25 +35:27 8.8 Kmh
31 2044 PFAUWADEL Yann 30.M 7.SeM Toulon 02:50:28 +35:30 8.7 Kmh
32 2051 GROSCOL Sylvain 31.M 8.SeM La Seyne Sur Mer 02:50:52 +35:54 8.7 Kmh
33 2045 GAUDY Cédric 32.M 9.SeM Six Fours Les Plages 02:51:27 +36:29 8.7 Kmh
34 2083 BULOZ Gilles 33.M 6.M3M Carqueiranne 02:51:36 +36:38 8.7 Kmh
35 2048 BLONDEL Matthieu 34.M 2.M2M Grimaud 02:51:48 +36:50 8.7 Kmh
36 2119 HERBAUT Vincent 35.M 6.M1M Ste Maxime Athle 216817 02:52:01 +37:03 8.7 Kmh
37 2078 VALERO Anne 2.F 1.M2F Cap Garonne* 255009 02:52:09 +37:11 8.7 Kmh
38 2113 MARTIN Yannick 36.M 2.M5M Trail Club Ollioules 02:53:28 +38:30 8.6 Kmh
39 2104 DELCROIX Nicolas 37.M 7.M1M Hyères 02:53:28 +38:30 8.6 Kmh
40 2007 CHEVALIER Guillaume 38.M 3.M2M Six Fours Les Plages 02:53:29 +38:31 8.6 Kmh
41 2127 DEMARS Anthony 39.M 10.SeM Marseille 02:54:02 +39:04 8.6 Kmh
42 2001 PAGEON Pierre 40.M 8.M1M Marseille 02:55:30 +40:32 8.5 Kmh
43 2018 OTMANI Nicolas 41.M 9.M1M La Valette Du Var 02:55:44 +40:46 8.5 Kmh
44 2129 RALU Amaury 42.M 11.SeM Alencon Running Club 129464 02:56:16 +41:18 8.5 Kmh
45 2111 TARD Gaël 43.M 12.SeM Sanary Sur Mer 02:57:04 +42:06 8.4 Kmh
46 2063 PAILLE Emmanuel 44.M 4.M2M Trail Club Ollioules 02:57:51 +42:53 8.4 Kmh
47 2089 JAFFRE Thomas 45.M 13.SeM Sanary Sur Mer 02:57:53 +42:55 8.4 Kmh
48 2053 LASCAUD Alexandre 46.M 10.M1M La Londe Les Maures 02:58:36 +43:38 8.3 Kmh
49 2006 ROCHARD Olivier 47.M 3.M5M Toulon 02:58:47 +43:49 8.3 Kmh
50 2101 MARIOT Damien 48.M 14.SeM Le Tignet 02:58:48 +43:50 8.3 Kmh
51 2080 VERIER Guislaine 3.F 1.M3F Aclam 206122 02:58:54 +43:56 8.3 Kmh
52 2077 REBEC Florian 49.M 11.M0M Cap Garonne* 240885 02:59:35 +44:37 8.3 Kmh
53 2046 LABARTHE Arnaud 50.M 15.SeM Sanary Sur Mer 03:01:17 +46:19 8.2 Kmh
54 2153 SCARATO Roland 51.M 2.M4M 03:01:44 +46:46 8.2 Kmh
55 2054 STOREZ Pierrick 52.M 12.M0M Solliès Pont 03:01:57 +46:59 8.2 Kmh
56 2124 HUGUET Lois 53.M 16.SeM Marseille 03:02:36 +47:38 8.2 Kmh
57 2026 ROYER François 54.M 5.M2M Tsn 83 03:05:25 +50:27 8.0 Kmh
58 2133 MOURIER Valentin 55.M 17.SeM Cassis 03:05:48 +50:50 8.0 Kmh
59 2130 DE FERAUDY Axelle 4.F 1.SeF Massilia Triathlon 03:05:50 +50:52 8.0 Kmh
60 2146 C0TTIER Florian 56.M 18.SeM Cabriès Trail Club 03:06:13 +51:15 8.0 Kmh
61 2136 KHOURY Cedric 57.M 11.M1M Toulon 03:06:40 +51:42 8.0 Kmh
62 2043 BARETAUD Loïc 58.M 7.M3M Toulon 03:07:04 +52:06 8.0 Kmh
63 2034 MATHIEU Jean-Francoi 59.M 12.M1M Bandol Sanary Saint-Cyr 250057 03:07:17 +52:19 8.0 Kmh
64 2041 LARGO Mickaël 60.M 6.M2M Toulon 03:07:32 +52:34 7.9 Kmh
65 2148 SCHEINER Perrine 5.F 2.M2F Team I run 13 03:08:20 +53:22 7.9 Kmh
66 2105 CLEMENT Nicolas 61.M 13.M1M Le Revest Les Eaux 03:09:27 +54:29 7.9 Kmh
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67 2141 TROUBLARD Jeremy 62.M 19.SeM Salignac Sur Charente 03:09:36 +54:38 7.9 Kmh
68 2142 RIVIERE Guillaume 63.M 13.M0M Toulon 03:09:50 +54:52 7.9 Kmh
69 2029 AZZARELLO Julien 64.M 14.M1M Le Pradet 03:13:35 +58:37 7.7 Kmh
70 2008 PRALONG Aurelien 65.M 20.SeM Toulon 03:14:50 +59:52 7.6 Kmh
71 2056 GENIN Cédric 66.M 14.M0M Toulon 03:15:00 +60:02 7.6 Kmh
72 2031 SCHMIDLIN Michael 67.M 15.M0M Cabriès Trail Club 251971 03:16:30 +61:32 7.6 Kmh
73 2075 MONTHUY Olivier 68.M 8.M3M Cap Garonne* 160662 03:16:34 +61:36 7.6 Kmh
74 2055 CAIRE Nans 69.M 15.M1M Pierrefeu Du Var 03:20:28 +65:30 7.4 Kmh
75 2087 CHARRIER Sylvain 70.M 9.M3M Sérignan Du Comtat 03:21:22 +66:24 7.4 Kmh
76 2135 BENZAKI Fabien 71.M 7.M2M Le Lievre Et La Tortue As 146963 03:21:59 +67:01 7.4 Kmh
77 2024 MAILLET Glenn 72.M 21.SeM Toulon 03:22:08 +67:10 7.4 Kmh
78 2100 DURIVAUX Maxime 73.M 16.M1M Ultra Trail Adventurer 251529 03:23:19 +68:21 7.3 Kmh
79 2050 PROVASI Alain 74.M 10.M3M Six Fours Les Plages 03:24:23 +69:25 7.3 Kmh
80 2123 WALTER Yves 75.M 3.M4M Trail Club Ollioules 03:24:58 +70:00 7.3 Kmh
81 2037 PLANCON Franck 76.M 1.M7M Jogging Club Epernay 181762 03:25:45 +70:47 7.2 Kmh
82 2019 FARSY Julien 77.M 16.M0M La Valette Du Var 03:25:53 +70:55 7.2 Kmh
83 2025 ROBERT Jimmy 78.M 17.M1M Saint Martin De Crau 03:25:58 +71:00 7.2 Kmh
84 2088 MAWET Nicolas 79.M 17.M0M Marseille 03:26:04 +71:06 7.2 Kmh
85 2115 TAMAGNAN Fabien 80.M 18.M0M Marseille 03:26:30 +71:32 7.2 Kmh
86 2091 HUYNH Cathy 6.F 2.M3F Le Lievre Et La Tortue As 125373 03:26:45 +71:47 7.2 Kmh
87 2102 MERLE Thibault 81.M 19.M0M Trail Club Ollioules 03:27:57 +72:59 7.2 Kmh
88 2110 CASTOR Jean-David 82.M 8.M2M Evenos 03:28:21 +73:23 7.2 Kmh
89 2059 CASANOVA Eric 83.M 4.M4M Trail Club Ollioules 03:28:41 +73:43 7.1 Kmh
90 2128 BESSON Alexandre 84.M 22.SeM Saint Genis Laval 03:30:08 +75:10 7.1 Kmh
91 2072 SAURIN Christophe 85.M 5.M4M Cap Garonne* 128785 03:30:44 +75:46 7.1 Kmh
92 2065 BERTAINA Jean Luc 86.M 6.M4M Cap Garonne* 176278 03:30:48 +75:50 7.1 Kmh
93 2067 BORI Pascal 87.M 7.M4M Cap Garonne* 211364 03:30:48 +75:50 7.1 Kmh
94 2039 ANSQUER Yannick 88.M 18.M1M Le Beausset 03:31:45 +76:47 7.0 Kmh
95 2107 BACCINO Vincent 89.M 19.M1M Six Fours Les Plages 03:32:33 +77:35 7.0 Kmh
96 2068 BORI Lidwine 7.F 3.M2F Cap Garonne* 194999 03:33:06 +78:08 7.0 Kmh
97 2023 HERMITTE Lionel 90.M 11.M3M Toulon 03:33:31 +78:33 7.0 Kmh
98 2004 ARTINIAN Aurélien 91.M 23.SeM Lattes 03:33:43 +78:45 7.0 Kmh
99 2098 CLUZET Didier 92.M 4.M5M Lvlm77 03:34:26 +79:28 6.9 Kmh

100 2134 FEYDEL Olivia 8.F 1.M1F Cavalaire Sur Mer 03:34:32 +79:34 6.9 Kmh
101 2137 KHOURY Blandine 9.F 2.M1F Toulon 03:35:45 +80:47 6.9 Kmh
102 2092 DI CRISTOFARO Rosair 93.M 1.M6M Le Lievre Et La Tortue As 125371 03:37:14 +82:16 6.9 Kmh
103 2114 DELGRANGE Doriane 10.F 4.M2F Courtforest 187983 03:38:09 +83:11 6.8 Kmh
104 2047 ALENDA Philippe 94.M 12.M3M Six Fours Les Plages 03:39:26 +84:28 6.8 Kmh
105 2022 ALVAREZ Arnaud 95.M 20.M0M Six Fours Les Plages 03:39:27 +84:29 6.8 Kmh
106 2118 MONIER Daniel 96.M 2.M6M La Seyne Sur Mer 03:40:41 +85:43 6.7 Kmh
107 2122 COHET Bruno 97.M 5.M5M Trail Club Ollioules 03:40:41 +85:43 6.7 Kmh
108 2062 DIOT Jean Marc 98.M 20.M1M Cogolin 03:41:14 +86:16 6.7 Kmh
109 2112 NADEAU Jean Paul 99.M 2.M7M Trail Club Ollioules 03:41:56 +86:58 6.7 Kmh
110 2151 COTTIN Martine 11.F 1.M5F 03:41:57 +86:59 6.7 Kmh
111 2013 LEGROS Jean-Marc 100.M 3.M6M Sanary Sur Mer 03:45:17 +90:19 6.6 Kmh
112 2035 BERLAN Anne 12.F 2.SeF Trail Club Ollioules 03:46:44 +91:46 6.6 Kmh
113 2036 PAGANI Romain 101.M 24.SeM Six Fours Les Plages 03:46:44 +91:46 6.6 Kmh
114 2066 BLANCHON Anne 13.F 3.M3F Cap Garonne* 244158 03:47:07 +92:09 6.6 Kmh
115 2086 FABRE Mélanie 14.F 2.M0F La Seyne Sur Mer 03:47:07 +92:09 6.6 Kmh
116 2061 SOCHON Sandra 15.F 4.M3F Le Lievre Et La Tortue As 218756 03:52:44 +97:46 6.4 Kmh
117 2093 MONZILLI Magali 16.F 3.M0F Rognac Ac 208677 03:54:55 +99:57 6.3 Kmh
118 2010 MARTINEAU Allan 102.M 25.SeM Toulon 03:57:12 +102:14 6.3 Kmh
119 2049 GOUJON Frédéric 103.M 8.M4M Trail Nature Collobrieres 137271 03:59:07 +104:09 6.2 Kmh
120 2011 THIEC Valentin 104.M 26.SeM Lyon 03:59:08 +104:10 6.2 Kmh
121 2052 OUDIA David 105.M 9.M4M Pierrefeu Du Var 03:59:09 +104:11 6.2 Kmh
122 2096 TRUONG Robert 106.M 10.M4M Rognac Ac 216901 04:00:15 +105:17 6.2 Kmh
123 2033 CHOLEAU Raymond 107.M 6.M5M Courtforest 124640 04:01:47 +106:49 6.2 Kmh
124 2032 LARGUIER Odile 17.F 5.M3F Courtforest 157037 04:01:47 +106:49 6.2 Kmh
125 2002 CONESA Juliette 18.F 1.JuF Marseille 04:03:35 +108:37 6.1 Kmh
126 2038 GORLIER Alexandre 108.M 27.SeM La Seyne Sur Mer 04:03:49 +108:51 6.1 Kmh
127 2097 NOURRY Marie Hélène 19.F 2.M5F Trail Club Ollioules 04:06:00 +111:02 6.0 Kmh
128 2073 GABANINI Richard 109.M 3.M7M Cap Garonne* 109341 04:09:44 +114:46 6.0 Kmh
129 2109 LEBRUN Renaud 110.M 11.M4M Ust Courir A Saint Tropez 161750 04:23:31 +128:33 5.6 Kmh
130 2042 BOS Leontine 20.F 6.M3F Ust Courir A Saint Tropez 145770 04:23:32 +128:34 5.6 Kmh
131 2014 LEROY Stéphane 111.M 9.M2M Courtforest 244622 04:26:33 +131:35 5.6 Kmh
132 2057 SESSA Sofia 21.F 1.M4F Slc Martigues 222755 04:35:28 +140:30 5.4 Kmh
133 2012 HAZARD Alison 22.F 3.SeF Lyon 04:52:29 +157:31 5.1 Kmh
134 2009 CARON Séverine 23.F 3.M1F Courtforest 231890 04:53:31 +158:33 5.1 Kmh
135 2084 NOUALS Stéphanie 24.F 5.M2F Courtforest 164677 05:11:47 +176:49 4.8 Kmh
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Hors Classements :
-- 2003 CHOGNOT Mathias -- -- Le Bouscat Non partant -- --
-- 2005 ROLLET Clément -- -- Saint Pierre De Chandieu Non partant -- --
-- 2015 VERINI Raphaël -- -- Ollioules Non partant -- --
-- 2016 PHILIBERT Guy -- -- Courtforest 251011 Non partant -- --
-- 2017 CHELINI Alexia -- -- Team Bertagne 249263 Non partant -- --
-- 2020 FLOUTTARD Thibaud -- -- La Seyne Sur Mer Non partant -- --
-- 2028 DEGHETTO Frédéric -- -- Fuveau Non partant -- --
-- 2060 BAILLE Alexandre -- -- Toulon Non partant -- --
-- 2069 DARBLADE Bruno -- -- Cap Garonne* 202453 Non partant -- --
-- 2071 DI TOMASO Stephane -- -- Cap Garonne* 208168 Non partant -- --
-- 2074 LAUGIERO Eric -- -- Cap Garonne* 216748 Non partant -- --
-- 2076 PINET Christophe -- -- Cap Garonne* 237263 Non partant -- --
-- 2079 SALINGARDE Valerie -- -- Cap Garonne* 133574 Non partant -- --
-- 2082 VENTALON Eva -- -- Saint Cyr Sur Mer Non partant -- --
-- 2090 BALDACCHINO Daniel -- -- Rognac Ac 167730 Non partant -- --
-- 2121 BEN SAADA Mohamed -- -- La Seyne Sur Mer Non partant -- --
-- 2125 GRUNDLER Lois -- -- Aix En Provence Non partant -- --
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